D
RI
LL
/M
O
RS
E
DRILL CHUCKS &

RS
E
194 195
DRILL CHUCKS & MORSE TAPER HOLDERS
847-367-4800 lyndexnikken.com
Replacement Key
Page 196
Jacobs® Brand Drill Chuck
Page 196
L
D
L
D
BT40
Part Number JT Size L D
B4003-0002-1.61 JT#2 1.61" 0.56"
B4003-0003-1.75 JT#3 1.75" 0.81"
B4003-0006-1.61 JT#6 1.61" 0.68"
B4003-0033-1.61 JT#33 1.61" 0.63"
BT50
Part Number JT Size L D
B5003-0002-1.61 JT#2 1.61" 0.56"
B5003-0003-1.57 JT#3 1.57" 0.81"
B5003-0004-1.49 JT#4 1.49" 1.12"
B5003-0006-1.61 JT#6 1.61" 0.68"
B5003-0033-1.61 JT#33 1.61" 0.68"
CAT40/50
Part Number JT Size L D
C4003-0002-1.61 JT#2 1.61" 0.56"
C4003-0003-1.58 JT#3 1.58" 0.81"
C4003-0004-1.49 JT#4 1.49" 1.12"
C4003-0006-1.61 JT#6 1.61" 0.68"
C4003-0033-1.61 JT#33 1.61" 0.63"
C5003-0002-1.61 JT#2 1.61" 0.56"
C5003-0003-1.75 JT#3 1.75" 0.81"
C5003-0004-1.49 JT#4 1.49" 1.12"
C5003-0006-1.61 JT#6 1.61" 0.68"
C5003-0033-1.61 JT#33 1.61" 0.63"
DRILLINGREAMING
T.I.R.
0.0002" at JT pilot
BT30
Part Number JT Size L D
B3003-0001-1.06 JT#1 1.06" 0.38"
B3003-0002-1.02 JT#2 1.02" 0.56"
B3003-0003-0.98 JT#3 0.98" 0.81"
B3003-0006-1.02 JT#6 1.02" 0.68"
B3003-0033-1.02 JT#33 1.02" 0.63"
CAT & BT JACOBS® TAPER HOLDERS
D
RI
LL
/M
O
RS
E
194 195
DRILL CHUCKS & MORSE TAPER HOLDERS
847-367-4800 lyndexnikken.com
Replacement Key
Page 196
Jacobs® Brand Drill Chuck
Page 196
NMTB & R8 JACOBS® TAPER HOLDERS
L
D
L
D
NMTB40
Part Number JT Size L D
N4003-0001-0.69 JT#1 0.69" 0.38"
N4003-0002-0.65 JT#2 0.65" 0.56"
N4003-0003-0.61 JT#3 0.61" 0.81"
N4003-0006-0.65 JT#6 0.65" 0.68"
N4003-0033-0.65 JT#33 0.65" 0.63"
NMTB50
Part Number JT Size L D
N5003-0002-1.34 JT#2 1.34" 0.56"
N5003-0003-1.30 JT#3 1.30" 0.56"
N5003-0004-1.22 JT#4 1.22" 1.12"
N5003-0006-1.34 JT#6 1.34" 0.68"
N5003-0033-1.34 JT#33 1.34" 0.63"
NMTB30
Part Number JT Size L D
N3003-0002-0.59 JT#3 0.59" 0.81"
N3003-0003-0.55 JT#3 0.55" 0.81"
N3003-0006-0.59 JT#6 0.59" 0.68"
N3003-0033-0.59 JT#33 0.59" 0.63"
R8
Part Number JT Size L D
870-001-0.13 JT#1 0.13" 0.38"
870-002-0.13 JT#2 0.13" 0.56"

34-06 0 - 1/2" JT#6 Heavy Duty Plain Bearing Chuck
34-33 0 - 1/2" JT#33 Heavy Duty Plain Bearing Chuck
D
RI
LL
/M
O
RS
E
196 197
DRILL CHUCKS & MORSE TAPER HOLDERS
847-367-4800 lyndexnikken.com
CAT & BT MORSE TAPER HOLDERS
CAT40/50
Part Number Size L D D1
C4004-0001-1.75 MT#1 1.75" 0.48" 0.99"
C4004-0002-2.36 MT#2 2.36" 0.70" 1.26"
C4004-0003-3.00 MT#3 3.00" 0.94" 1.57"
C4004-0004-3.54 MT#4 3.54" 1.23" 1.97"
C5004-0002-1.75 MT#2 1.75" 0.70" 1.26"
C5004-0003-1.75 MT#3 1.75" 0.94" 1.57"
C5004-0004-3.00 MT#4 3.00" 1.23" 1.97"
C5004-0005-4.13 MT#5 4.13" 1.75" 2.75"
L
D
D1
BT30/40/50
Part Number Size L D D1
B3004-0001-1.75 MT#1 1.75" 0.48" 0.99"
B3004-0002-2.36 MT#2 2.36" 0.70" 1.26"
B4004-0001-1.75 MT#1 1.75" 0.48" 0.99"
B4004-0002-2.36 MT#2 2.36" 0.70" 1.26"
B4004-0003-3.00 MT#3 3.00" 0.94" 1.57"
B4004-0004-3.54 MT#4 3.54" 1.97" 1.97"
B5004-0002-1.75 MT#2 1.75" 0.70" 1.26"
B5004-0003-1.75 MT#3 1.75" 0.94" 1.57"
B5004-0004-3.00 MT#4 3.00" 1.57" 1.97"
B5004-0005-4.13 MT#5 4.13" 1.75" 2.75"
L
D
D1
DRILLINGREAMING